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                     Friday 18th May 2018
STARS OF THE WEEK
Praa Sands – Kyla for setting a good example to others
Kynance – River for perseverance and enthusiasm in teamwork
Poldhu – James for taking pride in his work
FAREWELL, AND WELCOME BACK
We are saying a temporary goodbye to Mrs Stilwell until September.  Thanks very much Mrs Stilwell for doing a great job – we’ll miss you and hope you have a lovely summer.  
Mrs Reeves will be back from maternity leave after the holiday – we’re all looking forward to her return.
LATE ARRIVALS

Please note: all classroom doors will now be shut at 9.00am for registration, and any child/ren arriving after this must be taken to the office to be registered and order lunch. The aim is to reduce late arrivals; children are missing lunch orders, missing lesson introductions and generally coming into school rushed and unready for learning. This can have a negative impact on their social, emotional and academic development. Please make sure your child arrives on time – between 08.50 and 09.00am. 
** SCHOOL MEALS – FOOD ALLERGIES**

Chartwells have issued a revised food allergy form.  If your child has a food allergy could you please complete the attached form and return to the office as soon as possible (even if you have already told us) as Sam needs to have it in the kitchen.  Thank you
REMINDERS:

SCHOOL UNIFORM:  School Uniform is a red polo shirt and navy blue jumper/sweatshirt/cardigan.  School badges are available from the office for £5 (these can then be sewn onto new uniforms as your child grows).
PE KIT:  Can children please make sure they have their full PE Kits in school EVERY DAY as we are in the summer term and will be making the most of the glorious (!) weather.
** DON’T FORGET – Sun Hats and Sun Cream **
Events for week commencing 4th June 2018
After School Clubs run from 3.30-4.30 pm
	DATE
	EVENT

	Mon, 4th June
	Rounders club with Mrs Harvey (Y3-6)

Outdoor Play club with Mrs Rusga (YR-2)

	Tues, 5th June
	Boskenwyn Bank, Poldhu Classroom, 8.45am
NO Gardening Club (Mrs Larcombe on a course) 

	Wed, 6th June
	Film Club with Wendy, whole school

	Thurs, 7th June
	Drumming with Mr Hamilton, lunchtime
Cross Country Club with Mrs Care

Music Club with Mr Williams

Sailing

	Fri, 8th June
	Art Club with Miss Lane


Forthcoming Dates:
Sat 19th May-Sun 3rd June – Summer half-term (including Inset Days)
Mon 4th June – SCHOOL STARTS 9am

Mon 11th June – St Ives trip, Poldhu class
Tues 12th June – Poldark Mine trip, Poldhu class

Wed 13th June – Minack Theatre

Mon 18th-Wed 20th June – School Camp, Years 3 & 4

Mon 25th-Wed 27th June – School Camp, Years 5 & 6

Thurs 21st June – Hit the Surf, Poldhu class

Tues 3rd July – Sports Day

Wed 18th July – Summer Production, 2pm & 6pm (STC!)

FOBS message – If anyone is passing could they please look in and water the plants (where the chickens used to be)?  The water butt is behind Kynance classroom through the garden gate.  Thanks.  Jules
Helston Museum – Half term holiday crafts – Thurs 31st May, 10.30-12.30.
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